admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 120 73 2021-22 0 2022-23 59 45 240000(Two Lakh and
Forty Thousand)

1

2021-22 120 83 2022-23 0 2023-24 62 41 240000(Two Lakh and
Forty Thousand)

0

2022-23 120 110 2023-24 0 2024-25 103 0 0(Zero) 7

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No.

[...]

admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 180 52 2019-20 0 2022-23 42 32 240000(Two Lakh and
Forty thousand)

1

2019-20 180 67 2020-21 0 2023-24 44 33 240000(Two Lakh and
Forty Thousand)

2

2020-21 180 143 2021-22 0 2024-25 133 3 240000(Two Lakh and
Forty Thousand)

13

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 118732 (One lakh eighteen thousand seven hundred and thirty
two only)

76369 (Seventy six thousand three hundred and sixty nine) 82059 (Eighty two thousand and fifty nine only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 257851 (Two lakh fifty seven thousand eight hundred and fifty
one only)

98960 (Ninety eight thousand nine hundred and sixty) 43925 (Forty three thousand nine hundred and twenty five
only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1372853 (Thirteen lakh seventy two thousand eight hundred
and fifty three only)

746428 (Seven lakh forty six thousand and twenty eight only) 1092500 (Ten lakh ninety two thousand and five hundred only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 6554656 (Sixty five lakh fifty four thousand six hundred and fifty
six only)

3687030 (Thirt six lakh eighty seven thousand and thirty only) 2091441 (Twenty lakh ninety one thousand four hundred and
forty one only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

2210343 (Twewnty two lakh ten thousand three hundred and
forty three only)

6804703 (Sixty eight lakh four thousand seven hundred three) 6095778 (Sixty lakh ninety five thousand seven hundred and
seventy eight only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 475520 (Four lakh seventy five thousand five hundrer and
twenty only)

312382 (Three lakh twelve  thosand three hundred eighty two
only)

324463 (Three lakh twenty four thousand four hundred and
sixty three only)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details